SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Area

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD
GENDER  mmmmmmm AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
————————————— PARTY Al- ——————————————--———-—-————————————-—  BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready Cen- ——————————=== —————————————
Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
North 138 60 78 116 22 116 16 6 138 0 0 0 0 72 50 56 68
C% 23 23 23 22 33 24 17 21 100 0 0 0 0 24 29 39 17
East 80 32 48 74 6 62 18 0 0 80 0 0 0 56 18 22 54
C% 13 12 14 14 9 13 19 0 0 100 0 0 0 18 10 15 13
South 128 56 72 114 14 98 22 8 0 0 128 0 0 64 36 8 102
C% 21 22 21 21 21 21 23 29 0 0 100 0 0 21 21 6 25
West 110 46 64 100 10 94 10 6 0 0 0 110 0 50 22 26 70
C% 18 18 19 19 15 20 11 21 0 0 0 100 0 16 13 18 17
Central 144 64 80 130 14 108 28 8 0 0 0 0 144 62 48 32 108
C% 24 25 23 24 21 23 30 29 0 0 0 0 100 20 28 22 27
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA

Gender

Total

Male

Female

SUPRC

Q
o

Q
oo

(#4612)

LIKELY TO

VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY

Some-—
what

South

West

Cen-
tral

CAN OBAMA

SHOULD

CLINTON GET
BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE

600
100

258
43

342

GENDER
Fe-

Male male
258 342
100 100
258 0
100 0
0 342
0 100

PARTY
Dem Ind
534 66
100 100
214 44
40 67
320 22
60 33

284
59

94
100

56
60

38
40

Al-
ready
voted
28
100
8
29
20
71
PAGE

BANNER 1
North East
138 80
100 100
60 32
43 40
78 48
57 60
2

128
100

56

72
56

110
100

46

64
58

144
100

64

80
56

304
100

132
43

172
57

174
100

86
49

88
51

144
100

80
56

64

402
100

160
40

242
60
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
S2. And which political party are you enrolled in?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD
GENDER  mmmmmmm AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
————————————— PARTY Al- ——————————————--———-—-————————————-—  BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready Cen- ——————————=== —————————————
Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 534 214 320 534 0 446 62 26 116 74 114 100 130 274 162 124 372
C% 89 83 94 100 0 93 66 93 84 93 89 91 90 90 93 86 93
Independent/Undeclared 66 44 22 0 66 32 32 2 22 6 14 10 14 30 12 20 30
C% 11 17 6 0 100 7 34 7 16 8 11 9 10 10 7 14 7
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
S3. How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary on Tuesday?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD
GENDER  mmmmmmm AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
————————————— PARTY Al- ——————————————--———-—-————————————-—  BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready Cen- ——————————=== —————————————
Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 478 194 284 446 32 478 0 0 116 62 98 94 108 246 144 122 310
C% 80 75 83 84 48 100 0 0 84 78 77 85 75 81 83 85 77
Somewhat likely 94 56 38 62 32 0 94 0 16 18 22 10 28 50 24 18 68
C% 16 22 11 12 48 0 100 0 12 23 17 9 19 16 14 13 17
Already voted 28 8 20 26 2 0 0 28 6 0 8 6 8 8 6 4 24
C% 5 3 6 5 3 0 0 100 4 0 6 5 6 3 3 3 6
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql. Is your opinion of George Bush generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD
GENDER  mmmmmmm AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
————————————— PARTY Al- ——————————————--———-—-————————————-—  BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready Cen- ——————————=== —————————————
Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 108 58 50 92 16 74 28 6 40 12 28 14 14 36 52 46 54
C% 18 22 15 17 24 15 30 21 29 15 22 13 10 12 30 32 13
Unfavorable 464 196 268 420 44 382 60 22 96 68 96 84 120 266 118 98 330
C% 77 76 78 79 67 80 64 79 70 85 75 76 83 88 68 68 82
Undecided (DO NOT READ) 26 4 22 20 6 20 6 0 2 0 4 12 8 2 4 0 18
C% 4 2 6 4 9 4 6 0 1 0 3 11 6 1 2 0 4
Don't know (DO NOT READ 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
) C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA
Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Q2.
Total

C%
Favorable

C%
Unfavorable

C%
Undecided (DO NOT READ)

C%
Don't know (DO NOT READ
) C%

SUPRC

(#4612)

LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY
GENDER mmmmmmmmmm
————————————— PARTY Al-
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready
Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted No
600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
264 116 148 228 36 212 42 10
44 45 43 43 55 44 45 36
248 110 138 232 16 206 32 10
41 43 40 43 24 43 34 36
82 30 52 68 14 58 16 8
14 12 15 13 21 12 17 29
6 2 4 6 0 2 4 0
1 1 1 1 0 0 4 0
PAGE 6

BANNER 1
rth East
138 80
100 100
62 50
45 63
58 20
42 25
18 10
13 13
0 0
0 0

South

128
100

50
39

58
45

18
14

West

110
100

38
35

48

24
22

Cen-
tral

SHOULD
CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE

Yes No Yes No
304 174 144 402
100 100 100 100
200 24 100 146

66 14 69 36
76 128 28 202
25 74 19 50
24 22 14 52
8 13 10 13
4 0 2 2
1 0 1 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q3. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD
GENDER  mmmmmmm AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
————————————— PARTY Al- ——————————————--———-—-————————————-—  BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready Cen- ——————————=== —————————————
Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 420 174 246 380 40 338 58 24 90 48 104 70 108 222 118 60 334
C% 70 67 72 71 61 71 62 86 65 60 81 64 75 73 68 42 83
Unfavorable 126 64 62 106 20 96 26 4 34 22 12 26 32 54 52 78 40
C% 21 25 18 20 30 20 28 14 25 28 9 24 22 18 30 54 10
Undecided (DO NOT READ) 46 18 28 40 6 38 8 0 14 10 10 10 2 22 4 0 28
C% 8 7 8 7 9 8 9 0 10 13 8 9 1 7 2 0 7
Don't know (DO NOT READ 8 2 6 8 0 6 2 0 0 0 2 4 2 6 0 6 0
) C% 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 4 1 2 0 4 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q4. Who will/did you vote for, for President?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD

GENDER  mmmmmmm AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET

————————————— PARTY Al- ——————————————--———-—-————————————-—  BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready Cen- ——————————=== —————————————

Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 358 140 218 334 24 280 54 24 78 38 90 68 84 164 114 30 304
C% 60 54 64 63 36 59 57 86 57 48 70 62 58 54 66 21 76
Barack Obama 146 70 76 118 28 122 22 2 38 34 22 26 26 106 24 92 38
C% 24 27 22 22 42 26 23 7 28 43 17 24 18 35 14 64 9
John Edwards 24 18 6 18 6 20 4 0 10 2 2 10 0 10 10 8 10
C% 4 7 2 3 9 4 4 0 7 3 2 9 0 3 6 6 2
No Preference 12 12 0 12 0 12 0 0 2 0 4 0 6 4 4 0 12
C% 2 5 0 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 4 1 2 0 3
Undecided 46 10 36 40 6 34 12 0 8 6 8 2 22 18 18 10 30
C% 8 4 11 7 9 7 13 0 6 8 6 2 15 6 10 7 7
Refused (DO NOT READ) 14 8 6 12 2 10 2 2 2 0 2 4 6 2 4 4 8
C% 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 7 1 0 2 4 4 1 2 3 2
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q5. Regardless of who you personally support, who do you believe will be the next President of the United States considering both parties - Hillary Clinton, Barack
Obama, or John McCain?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD
GENDER  mmmmmmm e mm— AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
————————————— PARTY Al- —————--—-----—-----——---———-———-—-————--  BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe- -————————---——- Some- ready Cen- -——————————==—= —————————————
Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 186 66 120 170 16 138 34 14 38 24 44 38 42 102 44 14 162
Cc% 31 26 35 32 24 29 36 50 28 30 34 35 29 34 25 10 40
Barack Obama 164 76 88 144 20 142 20 2 42 26 34 20 42 136 12 66 82
C% 27 29 26 27 30 30 21 7 30 33 27 18 29 45 7 46 20
John McCain 156 90 66 136 20 122 30 4 32 22 32 34 36 24 100 48 100
C% 26 35 19 25 30 26 32 14 23 28 25 31 25 8 57 33 25
Undecided 68 18 50 64 4 54 8 6 24 6 10 16 12 30 14 12 40
C% 11 7 15 12 6 11 9 21 17 8 8 15 8 10 8 8 10
Refused 26 8 18 20 6 22 2 2 2 2 8 2 12 12 4 4 18
C% 4 3 5 4 9 5 2 7 1 3 6 2 8 4 2 3 4
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA
If your candidate does not win the Democratic nomination,

Q6.
Total

C%
I will vote for
Democratic nominee C%
I will vote for

Republican John McCain C%

I will vote for
Independent Ralph NaderC$

Undecided

C%
Refused

C%
SUPRC

(#4612)

Total

600
100

240
40

136
23

Male

GENDER

Fe-
male
258 342
100 100
86 154
33 45
76 60
29 18
24 12
9 4
66 112
26 33
6 4
2 1

PARTY
Dem Ind

534 66
100 100
218 22
41 33
120 16
22 24
34 2
6 3
152 26
28 39
10 0
2 0

LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY

Al-
Some- ready
Very what voted
478 94 28
100 100 100
186 38 16
39 40 57
102 28 6
21 30 21
34 2 0
7 2 0
148 24 6
31 26 21
8 2 0
2 2 0

PAGE

which of the following scenarios is most likely in the November General election:

BANNER 1
North East
138 80
100 100
62 44
45 55
32 8
23 10
8 6
6 8
34 20
25 25
2 2
1 3
10

South

128
100

36
28

44
34

38
30

West

110
100

42
38

18
16

46
42

Cen-
tral

144
100

56
39

40
28

SHOULD
CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE

Yes No Yes No
304 174 144 402
100 100 100 100
172 26 56 166

57 15 39 41
30 92 42 86
10 53 29 21
20 12 8 26
7 7 6 6
76 42 34 118
25 24 24 29
6 2 4 6
2 1 3 1

(read)

2008/05/11
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA

(#4612)

Q7. Which of the following statements most accurately reflects your opinion of Independent candidate Ralph Nader:

South

SHOULD
CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE

LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY
GENDER  mmmmmmm
————————————— PARTY Al-
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready
Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted No
Total 564 234 330 500 64 444 92 28
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will NOT vote for Ralph 440 168 272 404 36 366 46 28
Nader C% 78 72 82 81 56 82 50 100
I may vote for Ralph 112 62 50 92 20 74 38 0
Nader C% 20 26 15 18 31 17 41 0
Planning to vote for 12 4 8 4 8 4 8 0
Ralph Nader C% 2 2 2 1 13 1 9 0
SUPRC PAGE 11

BANNER 1
rth East
130 74
100 100
106 54
82 73
22 18
17 24
2 2
2 3

122
100

88

32
26

132
100

114
86

Yes No Yes No
284 162 136 376
100 100 100 100
204 142 108 288

72 88 79 77
76 16 28 80
27 10 21 21
4 4 0 8
1 2 0 2

2008/05/11
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q8. Can Barack Obama beat John McCain in the General election?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD
GENDER  mmmmmmm AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
————————————— PARTY Al- ——————————————--———-—-————————————-—  BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready Cen- ——————————=== —————————————
Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 304 132 172 274 30 246 50 8 72 56 64 50 62 304 0 90 194
C% 51 51 50 51 45 51 53 29 52 70 50 45 43 100 0 63 48
No 174 86 88 162 12 144 24 6 50 18 36 22 48 0 174 40 124
C% 29 33 26 30 18 30 26 21 36 23 28 20 33 0 100 28 31
Undecided 122 40 82 98 24 88 20 14 16 6 28 38 34 0 0 14 84
C% 20 16 24 18 36 18 21 50 12 8 22 35 24 0 0 10 21
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q9. Regardless of what happens on Tuesday, do you think Hillary Clinton should get out of the Democratic Primary race after the West Virginia Primary?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD
GENDER  mmmmmmm AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
————————————— PARTY Al- ——————————————--———-—-————————————-—  BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready Cen- ——————————=== —————————————
Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 144 80 64 124 20 122 18 4 56 22 8 26 32 90 40 144 0
C% 24 31 19 23 30 26 19 14 41 28 6 24 22 30 23 100 0
No 402 160 242 372 30 310 68 24 68 54 102 70 108 194 124 0 402
C% 67 62 71 70 45 65 72 86 49 68 80 64 75 64 71 0 100
Undecided 54 18 36 38 16 46 8 0 14 4 18 14 4 20 10 0 0
C% 9 7 11 7 24 10 9 0 10 5 14 13 3 7 6 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q10. Is Hillary Clinton hurting the Democratic Party by running in the remaining Primaries?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD
GENDER  mmmmmmm AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
————————————— PARTY Al- ——————————————--———-—-————————————-—  BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready Cen- ——————————=== —————————————
Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 118 70 48 94 24 78 30 10 30 22 26 18 22 70 34 80 30
C% 20 27 14 18 36 16 32 36 22 28 20 16 15 23 20 56 7
No 430 172 258 392 38 352 62 16 94 54 96 82 104 218 130 42 356
C% 72 67 75 73 58 74 66 57 68 68 75 75 72 72 75 29 89
Undecided 52 16 36 48 4 48 2 2 14 4 6 10 18 16 10 22 16
C% 9 6 11 9 6 10 2 7 10 5 5 9 13 5 6 15 4
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Qll. Which of the following issues is the most important issue facing the country?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD

GENDER  mmmmmmm AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET

————————————— PARTY Al- -----------------—-----------—-————- BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready Cen- ——————————=== —————————————

Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Illegal immigration 30 22 8 26 4 28 2 0 10 4 4 4 8 14 16 16 14
C% 5 9 2 5 6 6 2 0 7 5 3 4 6 5 9 11 3
The war in Iraq 126 58 68 106 20 108 14 4 36 6 44 18 22 82 18 32 86
C% 21 22 20 20 30 23 15 14 26 8 34 16 15 27 10 22 21
The economy 336 148 188 306 30 266 58 12 62 56 54 80 84 162 112 86 224
C% 56 57 55 57 45 56 62 43 45 70 42 73 58 53 64 60 56
Terrorism 20 8 12 18 2 18 0 2 10 4 2 2 2 4 16 10 8
C% 3 3 4 3 3 4 0 7 7 5 2 2 1 1 9 7 2
Healthcare 54 18 36 46 8 34 12 8 10 8 20 2 14 28 10 0 44
C% 9 7 11 9 12 7 13 29 7 10 16 2 10 9 6 0 11
Other 10 4 6 8 2 6 4 0 2 2 2 0 4 6 0 0 8
C% 2 2 2 1 3 1 4 0 1 3 2 0 3 2 0 0 2
Undecided 22 0 22 22 0 16 4 2 8 0 2 4 8 6 2 0 16
C% 4 0 6 4 0 3 4 7 6 0 2 4 6 2 1 0 4
Refused 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2
C% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql2. Are you in favor of making the President's tax cuts permanent?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD
GENDER  mmmmmmm AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
————————————— PARTY Al- ——————————————--———-—-————————————-—  BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready Cen- ——————————=== —————————————
Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 288 134 154 258 30 230 48 10 66 28 70 70 54 118 110 76 188
C% 48 52 45 48 45 48 51 36 48 35 55 64 38 39 63 53 47
No 186 68 118 164 22 152 26 8 42 28 36 22 58 132 36 46 128
C% 31 26 35 31 33 32 28 29 30 35 28 20 40 43 21 32 32
Undecided 126 56 70 112 14 96 20 10 30 24 22 18 32 54 28 22 86
C% 21 22 20 21 21 20 21 36 22 30 17 16 22 18 16 15 21
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q13. Are you in favor of tax increases to help close the budget deficit gap?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD
GENDER  mmmmmmm AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
————————————— PARTY Al- ——————————————--———-—-————————————-—  BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready Cen- ——————————=== —————————————
Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 138 66 72 128 10 114 16 8 50 22 16 22 28 98 30 48 84
C% 23 26 21 24 15 24 17 29 36 28 13 20 19 32 17 33 21
No 390 172 218 342 48 308 70 12 74 54 90 74 98 184 126 88 266
C% 65 67 64 64 73 64 74 43 54 68 70 67 68 61 72 61 66
Undecided 72 20 52 64 8 56 8 8 14 4 22 14 18 22 18 8 52
C% 12 8 15 12 12 12 9 29 10 5 17 13 13 7 10 6 13
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql4. Which best describes your family's situation?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD
GENDER  mmmmmmm AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
————————————— PARTY Al- ——————————————--———-—-————————————-—  BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready Cen- ——————————=== —————————————
Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Getting ahead 90 42 48 78 12 64 22 4 24 10 24 10 22 48 26 22 66
financially C% 15 16 14 15 18 13 23 14 17 13 19 9 15 16 15 15 16
Holding steady 372 154 218 338 34 306 54 12 82 56 76 72 86 182 124 88 254
financially C% 62 60 64 63 52 64 57 43 59 70 59 65 60 60 71 61 63
Falling behind 120 52 68 108 12 102 10 8 24 14 22 26 34 70 24 32 74
financially C% 20 20 20 20 18 21 11 29 17 18 17 24 24 23 14 22 18
Undecided 18 10 8 10 8 6 8 4 8 0 6 2 2 4 0 2 8
C% 3 4 2 2 12 1 9 14 6 0 5 2 1 1 0 1 2
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q15. Are there any members of your household who are US Veterans?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD
GENDER  mmmmmmm AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
————————————— PARTY Al- ——————————————--———-—-————————————-—  BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready Cen- ——————————=== —————————————
Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 200 86 114 182 18 166 28 6 52 24 50 26 48 104 60 54 124
C% 33 33 33 34 27 35 30 21 38 30 39 24 33 34 34 38 31
No 396 168 228 352 44 312 62 22 82 56 78 84 96 200 114 90 278
C% 66 65 67 66 67 65 66 79 59 70 61 76 67 66 66 63 69
Undecided 4 4 0 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 6 0 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA

(#4612)

Ql6. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

Total

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC

o

Q

Q

oe

Q

Q

oo

Q

oo

600
100

180
30

414
69

LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY
GENDER mmmmmmmmmm
————————————— PARTY Al-
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready
Male male Dem Ind Very what voted
258 342 534 66 478 94 28
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
86 94 162 18 146 28
33 27 30 27 31 30 21
168 246 370 44 330 62 22
65 72 69 67 69 66 79
0 2 2 0 2 0
0 1 0 0 0 0
4 0 0 4 0 4
2 0 0 6 0 4
PAGE

2008/05/11

East

80

100

24
30

56
70

South

128
100

44
34

84
66

West

110
100

42
38

68
62

Cen-
tral

144
100

34

108
75

SHOULD
CLINTON GET
BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE

No
144 402
100 100
32 136
22 34
112 264
78 66
0 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q17. Of the following categories, which comes closest to your age?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD

GENDER  mmmmmmm AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET

————————————— PARTY Al- ——————————————--———-—-————————————-—  BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready Cen- ——————————=== —————————————

Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-25 12 8 4 12 0 6 6 0 2 4 6 0 0 12 0 4 8
C% 2 3 1 2 0 1 6 0 1 5 5 0 0 4 0 3 2
26-35 40 22 18 24 16 28 12 0 6 10 10 2 12 20 8 16 24
C% 7 9 5 4 24 6 13 0 4 13 8 2 8 7 5 11 6
36-45 102 62 40 82 20 80 16 6 24 18 22 20 18 44 36 26 66
C% 17 24 12 15 30 17 17 21 17 23 17 18 13 14 21 18 16
46-55 110 38 72 108 2 96 12 2 24 14 18 32 22 62 28 26 74
C% 18 15 21 20 3 20 13 7 17 18 14 29 15 20 16 18 18
56-65 174 80 94 158 16 130 36 8 26 24 54 22 48 92 50 36 126
C% 29 31 27 30 24 27 38 29 19 30 42 20 33 30 29 25 31
66-75 88 24 64 78 10 78 2 8 30 4 10 24 20 42 28 24 50
C% 15 9 19 15 15 16 2 29 22 5 8 22 14 14 16 17 12
Over 75 72 24 48 72 0 58 10 4 26 6 8 8 24 32 24 12 52
C% 12 9 14 13 0 12 11 14 19 8 6 7 17 11 14 8 13
Refused (DO NOT READ) 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
C% 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q18. Are you?

BANNER 1
LIKELY TO
VOTE IN DEM PRIMARY SHOULD
GENDER  mmmmmmm AREA CAN OBAMA CLINTON GET
————————————— PARTY Al- ——————————————--———-—-————————————-—  BEAT MCCAIN OUT OF RACE
Fe-  —————-——---—-— Some- ready Cen- ——————————=== —————————————
Total Male male Dem Ind Very what voted North East South West tral Yes No Yes No
Total 600 258 342 534 66 478 94 28 138 80 128 110 144 304 174 144 402
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White 568 238 330 506 62 452 88 28 138 74 120 104 132 282 166 140 378
C% 95 92 96 95 94 95 94 100 100 93 94 95 92 93 95 97 94
Black 24 16 8 22 2 18 6 0 0 4 8 4 8 20 4 2 18
C% 4 6 2 4 3 4 6 0 0 5 6 4 6 7 2 1 4
Asian 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Other 6 2 4 4 2 6 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 4 2 4
C% 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 2 1 1
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Area

BANNER 2
FAMILY'S
FINANCIAL SITUATION
AGE UNION MEMBERS U.S. VETERANS --------—-———————————
————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD IN HOUSEHOLD Gett- Hold Fall
OVer ———=——————mmmm mm -ing -ing -ing
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No Yes No ahead steady behind
Total 600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414 200 396 90 372 120
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
North 138 8 24 24 26 30 26 138 0 36 98 52 82 24 82 24
C% 23 15 24 22 15 34 36 24 0 20 24 26 21 27 22 20
East 80 14 18 14 24 4 6 74 4 24 56 24 56 10 56 14
C% 13 27 18 13 14 5 8 13 17 13 14 12 14 11 15 12
South 128 16 22 18 54 10 8 120 8 44 84 50 78 24 76 22
Cc% 21 31 22 16 31 11 11 21 33 24 20 25 20 27 20 18
West 110 2 20 32 22 24 8 104 4 42 68 26 84 10 72 26
C% 18 4 20 29 13 27 11 18 17 23 16 13 21 11 19 22
Central 144 12 18 22 48 20 24 132 8 34 108 48 96 22 86 34
C% 24 23 18 20 28 23 33 23 33 19 26 24 24 24 23 28
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA

Gender

Total

Male

Female

SUPRC

Q
o

Q
oo

(#4612)

Total

600
100

258
43

342

18-35

52
100

30
58

22

36-45

102
100

62
61

40
39

46-55

110
100

38
35

72
65

56-65

174
100

80
46

94
54

66-75

88
100

24

64
73

72
100

24
33

48
67

Whi

PAGE

BANNER 2

RACE
te Black
568 24
100 100
238 16
42 67
330 8
58 33

24

2008/05/11

UNION MEMBERS
IN HOUSEHOLD

180
100

86
48

94
52

414
100

168

246
59

U.S. VETERANS
IN HOUSEHOLD

200
100

86
43

114
57

396
100

168

228
58

FAMILY'S

FINANCIAL SITUATION

Gett- Hold
-ing -ing

-ing

ahead steady behind

90 372
100 100
42 154
47 41
48 218
53 59

120
100

52
43

68
57
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612)

2008/05/11

U.S. VETERANS
IN HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
200 396
100 100
182 352
91 89
18 44

9 11

FAMILY'S
FINANCIAL SITUATION

Gett- Hold Fall
-ing -ing -ing
ahead steady behind
90 372 120
100 100 100
78 338 108
87 91 90
12 34 12
13 9 10

S2. And which political party are you enrolled in?
BANNER 2
AGE UNION MEMBERS
————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD
Over ——---——-———-"7 ——-———-—————— o
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No

Total 600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 534 36 82 108 158 78 72 506 22 162 370
C% 89 69 80 98 91 89 100 89 92 90 89
Independent/Undeclared 66 16 20 2 16 10 0 62 2 18 44
C% 11 31 20 2 9 11 0 11 8 10 11
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
S3. How likely are

Total

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Already voted

SUPRC

WEST VA (#4612)
you to vote in the Democratic Primary on Tuesday?

BANNER 2

2008/05/11

U.S. VETERANS
IN HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
200 396
100 100
166 312
83 79
28 62
14 16

6 22
3 6

FAMILY'S
FINANCIAL SITUATION

Gett- Hold Fall
-ing -ing -ing
ahead steady behind
90 372 120
100 100 100
64 306 102
71 82 85
22 54 10
24 15 8
4 12 8
4 3 7

AGE UNION MEMBERS
————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD
Over ——---——-———-"7 ——-———-—————— o
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No
600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
478 34 80 96 130 78 58 452 18 146 330
C% 80 65 78 87 75 89 81 80 75 81 80
94 18 16 12 36 2 10 88 6 28 62
C% 16 35 16 11 21 2 14 15 25 16 15
28 0 6 2 8 8 4 28 0 6 22
C% 5 0 6 2 5 9 6 5 0 3 5
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql. Is your opinion of George Bush generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
FAMILY'S

FINANCIAL SITUATION
AGE UNION MEMBERS U.S. VETERANS --------—-———————————

————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD IN HOUSEHOLD Gett- Hold Fall

OVer ———=——————mmmm mm -ing -ing -ing
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No Yes No ahead steady behind
Total 600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414 200 396 90 372 120
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 108 16 30 16 26 14 6 102 4 32 72 24 80 14 72 16
C% 18 31 29 15 15 16 8 18 17 18 17 12 20 16 19 13
Unfavorable 464 36 72 90 136 70 60 438 20 140 322 158 306 76 286 92
C% 77 69 71 82 78 80 83 77 83 78 78 79 77 84 77 77
Undecided (DO NOT READ) 26 0 0 4 12 2 6 26 0 8 18 16 10 0 12 12
Cc% 4 0 0 4 7 2 8 5 0 4 4 8 3 0 3 10
Don't know (DO NOT READ 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0
) C% 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q2. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
FAMILY'S

FINANCIAL SITUATION
AGE UNION MEMBERS U.S. VETERANS --------—-———————————

————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD IN HOUSEHOLD Gett- Hold Fall

OVer ———=——————mmmm mm -ing -ing -ing
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No Yes No ahead steady behind
Total 600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414 200 396 90 372 120
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 264 26 54 56 78 28 20 240 20 66 198 84 180 40 158 58
C% 44 50 53 51 45 32 28 42 83 37 48 42 45 44 42 48
Unfavorable 248 14 42 40 68 42 42 242 4 84 158 84 160 42 158 40
C% 41 27 41 36 39 48 58 43 17 47 38 42 40 47 42 33
Undecided (DO NOT READ) 82 12 6 12 26 16 10 80 0 28 54 30 52 6 54 20
Cc% 14 23 6 11 15 18 14 14 0 16 13 15 13 7 15 17
Don't know (DO NOT READ 6 0 0 2 2 2 0 6 0 2 4 2 4 2 2 2
) C% 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612)

2008/05/11

U.S. VETERANS
IN HOUSEHOLD
Yes No
200 396
100 100
132 284
66 72
54 72
27 18
12 34

6 9
2 6
1 2

FAMILY'S
FINANCIAL SITUATION

Gett- Hold Fall
-ing -ing -ing

ahead steady behind

90 372 120

100 100 100

66 256 82

73 69 68

18 76 30

20 20 25

4 34 8

4 9 7

2 6 0

2 2 0

Q3. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?
BANNER 2
AGE UNION MEMBERS
————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD
Over ——---——-———-"7 ——-———-—————— o
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No
Total 600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 420 36 80 80 110 66 48 394 20 130 284
C% 70 69 78 73 63 75 67 69 83 72 69
Unfavorable 126 12 20 10 48 16 18 124 2 34 92
C% 21 23 20 9 28 18 25 22 8 19 22
Undecided (DO NOT READ) 46 4 2 16 14 4 6 42 2 16 30
C% 8 8 2 15 8 5 8 7 8 9 7
Don't know (DO NOT READ 8 0 0 4 2 2 0 8 0 0 8
) C% 1 0 0 4 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q4. Who will/did you vote for, for President?

BANNER 2
FAMILY'S
FINANCIAL SITUATION
AGE UNION MEMBERS U.S. VETERANS --------———-—————————
————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD IN HOUSEHOLD Gett- Hold Fall
OVer ———=——————mmmm mm e -ing -ing -ing
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No Yes No ahead steady behind
Total 600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414 200 396 90 372 120
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 358 30 54 74 96 56 48 350 6 112 240 112 242 50 224 70
C% 60 58 53 67 55 64 67 62 25 62 58 56 61 56 60 58
Barack Obama 146 12 32 26 42 20 12 126 18 30 116 56 90 22 84 36
Cc% 24 23 31 24 24 23 17 22 75 17 28 28 23 24 23 30
John Edwards 24 2 6 2 8 2 4 22 0 10 14 8 16 6 14 4
Cc% 4 4 6 2 5 2 6 4 0 6 3 4 4 7 4 3
No Preference 12 0 6 0 6 0 0 12 0 12 0 6 6 0 10 2
C% 2 0 6 0 3 0 0 2 0 7 0 3 2 0 3 2
Undecided 46 6 4 4 18 6 8 46 0 12 34 14 32 8 30 8
C% 8 12 4 4 10 7 11 8 0 7 8 7 8 9 8 7
Refused (DO NOT READ) 14 2 0 4 4 4 0 12 0 4 10 4 10 4 10 0
C% 2 4 0 4 2 5 0 2 0 2 2 2 3 4 3 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q5. Regardless of who you personally support, who do you believe will be the next President of the United States considering both parties - Hillary Clinton, Barack
Obama, or John McCain?

BANNER 2
FAMILY'S

FINANCIAL SITUATION
AGE UNION MEMBERS U.S. VETERANS —=—————=--————-———————

————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD IN HOUSEHOLD Gett- Hold Fall

OVEer ——————mmmmm e m e -ing -ing -ing
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No Yes No ahead steady behind
Total 600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414 200 396 90 372 120
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 186 16 34 30 58 28 20 182 2 52 128 36 146 20 120 36
C% 31 31 33 27 33 32 28 32 8 29 31 18 37 22 32 30
Barack Obama 164 14 30 26 50 24 18 146 16 50 114 76 88 30 84 46
C% 27 27 29 24 29 27 25 26 67 28 28 38 22 33 23 38
John McCain 156 16 36 22 48 18 16 148 4 48 108 54 102 28 108 20
C% 26 31 35 20 28 20 22 26 17 27 26 27 26 31 29 17
Undecided 68 0 0 30 10 10 18 66 2 16 52 22 46 8 42 14
C% 11 0 0 27 6 11 25 12 8 9 13 11 12 9 11 12
Refused 26 6 2 2 8 8 0 26 0 14 12 12 14 4 18 4
C% 4 12 2 2 5 9 0 5 0 8 3 6 4 4 5 3
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA

Q6. If your candidate does not win the Democratic nomination,

(#4612)

Total 18-35
Total 600 52
C% 100 100
I will vote for 240 18
Democratic nominee C% 40 35
I will vote for 136 14
Republican John McCain C% 23 27
I will vote for 36 2
Independent Ralph NaderC$ 6 4
Undecided 178 16
C% 30 31
Refused 10 2
C% 2 4

SUPRC

36-45

24
24

46-55

110
100

58
53

14
13

32
29

56-65

174
100

66
38

48
28

44
25

66-75

2008/05/11
which of the following scenarios is most likely in the November General election: (read)
BANNER 2
FAMILY'S
FINANCIAL SITUATION
UNION MEMBERS U.S. VETERANS --------—-———————————
RACE IN HOUSEHOLD IN HOUSEHOLD Gett- Hold Fall
OVer ———=—————————— mmmm e —— o -ing -ing -ing
75 White Black Yes No Yes No ahead steady behind
88 72 568 24 180 414 200 396 90 372 120
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
26 24 218 18 68 172 86 154 34 150 50
30 33 38 75 38 42 43 39 38 40 42
14 18 130 4 48 88 48 88 22 92 22
16 25 23 17 27 21 24 22 24 25 18
14 2 36 0 10 24 14 22 10 16 10
16 3 6 0 6 6 7 6 11 4 8
32 28 174 2 50 124 48 126 24 108 34
36 39 31 8 28 30 24 32 27 29 28
2 0 10 0 4 6 4 6 0 6 4
2 0 2 0 2 1 2 2 0 2 3
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612)

Q7. Which of the following statements most accurately reflects your opinion of Independent candidate Ralph Nader:

2008/05/11

U.S. VETERANS
IN HOUSEHOLD

186
100

160
86

374
100

276

86
23

FAMILY'S
FINANCIAL SITUATION

Gett-
-ing
ahead

80
100

66
83

14
18

Hold
-ing

-ing

steady behind

356
100

270
76

110
100

88
80

18
16

BANNER 2
AGE UNION MEMBERS
————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD
Over —---——-———--7 —--———-—— -~ o
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No

Total 564 50 100 104 le4 74 70 532 24 170 390
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will NOT vote for Ralph 440 22 74 80 138 70 56 416 18 134 302
Nader C% 78 44 74 77 84 95 80 78 75 79 77
I may vote for Ralph 112 26 26 24 18 4 14 106 4 32 80
Nader C% 20 52 26 23 11 5 20 20 17 19 21
Planning to vote for 12 2 0 0 8 0 0 10 2 4 8
Ralph Nader C% 2 4 0 0 5 0 0 2 8 2 2
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612)
Q8. Can Barack Obama beat John McCain in the General election?

Total

Undecided

SUPRC

2008/05/11

U.S. VETERANS
IN HOUSEHOLD

200
100

104
52

60
30

36
18

396
100

200
51

114
29

82
21

FAMILY'S

FINANCIAL SITUATION

Gett-
-ing
ahead

90
100

48
53

26
29

16
18

Hold
-ing
steady behind

372
100

182
49

124
33

66
18

-ing

120
100

70
58

24
20

26
22

BANNER 2
AGE UNION MEMBERS
————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD
Over ——---——-———-"7 ——-———-—————— o
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No
600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
304 32 44 62 92 42 32 282 20 92 212
C% 51 62 43 56 53 48 44 50 83 51 51
174 8 36 28 50 28 24 166 4 54 118
C% 29 15 35 25 29 32 33 29 17 30 29
122 12 22 20 32 18 16 120 0 34 84
C% 20 23 22 18 18 20 22 21 0 19 20
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q9. Regardless of what happens on Tuesday, do you think Hillary Clinton should get out of the Democratic Primary race after the West Virginia Primary?

BANNER 2
FAMILY'S
FINANCIAL SITUATION
AGE UNION MEMBERS U.S. VETERANS --------—-———————————
————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD IN HOUSEHOLD Gett- Hold Fall
OVer ———=——————mmmm mm -ing -ing -ing
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No Yes No ahead steady behind
Total 600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414 200 396 90 372 120
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 144 20 26 26 36 24 12 140 2 32 112 54 90 22 88 32
C% 24 38 25 24 21 27 17 25 8 18 27 27 23 24 24 27
No 402 32 66 74 126 50 52 378 18 136 264 124 278 66 254 74
C% 67 62 65 67 72 57 72 67 75 76 64 62 70 73 68 62
Undecided 54 0 10 10 12 14 8 50 4 12 38 22 28 2 30 14
Cc% 9 0 10 9 7 16 11 9 17 7 9 11 7 2 8 12
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612)
Q10. Is Hillary Clinton hurting the Democratic Party by running in the remaining Primaries?

Total

Undecided

SUPRC

2008/05/11

U.S. VETERANS
IN HOUSEHOLD

136
68

30
15

396
100

84

290
73

FAMILY'S
FINANCIAL SITUATION

Gett-
-ing
ahead

90
100

14
16

66
73

10
11

Hold
-ing

-ing

steady behind

372
100

70
19

278
75

120
100

26

80

67

14
12

BANNER 2
AGE UNION MEMBERS
————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD
Over ——---——-———-"7 ——-———-—————— o
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No
600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
118 18 18 24 40 4 14 106 8 34 84
C% 20 35 18 22 23 5 19 19 33 19 20
430 30 76 82 126 70 44 410 16 134 290
C% 72 58 75 75 72 80 61 72 67 74 70
52 4 8 4 8 14 14 52 0 12 40
C% 9 8 8 4 5 16 19 9 0 7 10
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Qll. Which of the following issues is the most important issue facing the country?

BANNER 2
FAMILY'S
FINANCIAL SITUATION
AGE UNION MEMBERS U.S. VETERANS --------—-———————————
————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD IN HOUSEHOLD Gett- Hold Fall
OVer ———=——————mmmm mm -ing -ing -ing
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No Yes No ahead steady behind
Total 600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414 200 396 90 372 120
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Illegal immigration 30 2 6 2 16 0 4 28 0 12 18 14 16 0 24 4
C% 5 4 6 2 9 0 6 5 0 7 4 7 4 0 6 3
The war in Iraq 126 20 16 18 24 22 24 118 8 28 94 44 78 26 80 14
C% 21 38 16 16 14 25 33 21 33 16 23 22 20 29 22 12
The economy 336 24 64 74 104 42 28 314 16 114 222 92 244 46 220 68
Cc% 56 46 63 67 60 48 39 55 67 63 54 46 62 51 59 57
Terrorism 20 0 2 2 6 4 6 20 0 2 18 10 10 6 10 4
C% 3 0 2 2 3 5 8 4 0 1 4 5 3 7 3 3
Healthcare 54 4 10 6 20 10 4 54 0 18 36 26 28 8 26 16
C% 9 8 10 5 11 11 6 10 0 10 9 13 7 9 7 13
Other 10 2 4 0 2 0 2 10 0 0 10 4 6 0 4 6
C% 2 4 4 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 2 2 2 0 1 5
Undecided 22 0 0 8 2 8 4 22 0 4 16 10 12 4 8 6
C% 4 0 0 7 1 9 6 4 0 2 4 5 3 4 2 5
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
C% 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql2. Are you in favor of making the President's tax cuts permanent?

BANNER 2
FAMILY'S
FINANCIAL SITUATION
AGE UNION MEMBERS U.S. VETERANS --------—-———————————
————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD IN HOUSEHOLD Gett- Hold Fall
OVer ———=——————mmmm mm -ing -ing -ing
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No Yes No ahead steady behind
Total 600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414 200 396 90 372 120
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 288 40 42 62 78 38 28 274 12 88 198 102 186 40 192 56
C% 48 77 41 56 45 43 39 48 50 49 48 51 47 44 52 47
No 186 8 28 34 56 34 24 176 6 62 124 64 122 26 112 42
C% 31 15 27 31 32 39 33 31 25 34 30 32 31 29 30 35
Undecided 126 4 32 14 40 16 20 118 6 30 92 34 88 24 68 22
Cc% 21 8 31 13 23 18 28 21 25 17 22 17 22 27 18 18
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA

(#4612)

Q13. Are you in favor of tax increases to help close the budget deficit gap?

Total

Undecided

SUPRC

Q
o

Q
oo

Total

18-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

66-75

BANNER 2

2008/05/11

UNION MEMBERS
IN HOUSEHOLD

U.S. VETERANS
IN HOUSEHOLD

FAMILY'S

FINANCIAL SITUATION

Gett-
-ing
ahead

Hold
-ing
steady behind

-ing

600
100

138
23

390
65

72
12

52
100

14

36
69

102
100

18
18

74
73

10
10

110
100

24

74

67

12
11

174
100

56
32

100
57

18
10

88
100

16
18

60
68

12
14

72
100

10

44

61

18
25

RACE
White Black
568 24
100 100
126 8
22 33
372 14
65 58
70 2
12 8
PAGE 39

124

414
100

98
24

266
64

50
12

128
64

28
14

396
100

94

262

66

40
10

90
100

14
16

68
76

372
100

102

234

63

36
10

120
100

22
18

80
67

18
15
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql4. Which best describes your family's situation?

BANNER 2
FAMILY'S

FINANCIAL SITUATION
AGE UNION MEMBERS U.S. VETERANS --------—-——-—————————

————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD IN HOUSEHOLD Gett- Hold Fall

OVer ———=——————mmmm mm -ing -ing -ing
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No Yes No ahead steady behind
Total 600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414 200 396 90 372 120
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Getting ahead 90 18 12 20 12 18 10 80 10 32 58 38 52 90 0 0
financially Cc% 15 35 12 18 7 20 14 14 42 18 14 19 13 100 0 0
Holding steady 372 28 62 62 118 48 54 354 10 106 264 116 256 0 372 0
financially Cc% 62 54 61 56 68 55 75 62 42 59 64 58 65 0 100 0
Falling behind 120 6 20 26 40 18 8 118 2 42 78 40 80 0 0 120
financially Cc% 20 12 20 24 23 20 11 21 8 23 19 20 20 0 0 100
Undecided 18 0 8 2 4 4 0 16 2 0 14 6 8 0 0 0
C% 3 0 8 2 2 5 0 3 8 0 3 3 2 0 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q15. Are there any members of your household who are US Veterans?

BANNER 2
FAMILY'S
FINANCIAL SITUATION
AGE UNION MEMBERS U.S. VETERANS --------—-———————————
————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD IN HOUSEHOLD Gett- Hold Fall
OVer ———=——————mmmm mm -ing -ing -ing
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No Yes No ahead steady behind
Total 600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414 200 396 90 372 120
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 200 18 22 6 78 44 32 190 10 76 122 200 0 38 116 40
C% 33 35 22 5 45 50 44 33 42 42 29 100 0 42 31 33
No 396 34 76 104 96 44 40 374 14 104 292 0 396 52 256 80
C% 66 65 75 95 55 50 56 66 58 58 71 0 100 58 69 67
Undecided 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql6. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 2
FAMILY'S
FINANCIAL SITUATION
AGE UNION MEMBERS U.S. VETERANS --------—-———————————
————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD IN HOUSEHOLD Gett- Hold Fall
OVer ———=——————mmmm mm -ing -ing -ing
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No Yes No ahead steady behind
Total 600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414 200 396 90 372 120
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 180 22 24 26 60 34 14 172 6 180 0 76 104 32 106 42
Cc% 30 42 24 24 34 39 19 30 25 100 0 38 26 36 28 35
No 414 30 74 82 114 54 58 390 18 0 414 122 292 58 264 78
C% 69 58 73 75 66 61 81 69 75 0 100 61 74 64 71 65
Undecided 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
Cc% 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
Refused 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q17. Of the following categories, which comes closest to your age?

BANNER 2
FAMILY'S
FINANCIAL SITUATION
AGE UNION MEMBERS U.S. VETERANS --------—-———————————
————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD IN HOUSEHOLD Gett- Hold Fall
OVer ———=——————mmmm mm -ing -ing -ing
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No Yes No ahead steady behind
Total 600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414 200 396 90 372 120
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-25 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 8 4 6 6 10 2 8 4 0
C% 2 23 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 3 1 5 1 9 1 0
26-35 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 16 24 8 32 10 24 6
C% 7 77 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 9 6 4 8 11 6 5
36-45 102 0 102 0 0 0 0 94 6 24 74 22 76 12 62 20
Cc% 17 0 100 0 0 0 0 17 25 13 18 11 19 13 17 17
46-55 110 0 0 110 0 0 0 102 6 26 82 6 104 20 62 26
C% 18 0 0 100 0 0 0 18 25 14 20 3 26 22 17 22
56-65 174 0 0 0 174 0 0 162 8 60 114 78 96 12 118 40
C% 29 0 0 0 100 0 0 29 33 33 28 39 24 13 32 33
66-75 88 0 0 0 0 88 0 88 0 34 54 44 44 18 48 18
C% 15 0 0 0 0 100 0 15 0 19 13 22 11 20 13 15
Over 75 72 0 0 0 0 0 72 72 0 14 58 32 40 10 54 8
C% 12 0 0 0 0 0 100 13 0 8 14 16 10 11 15 7
Refused (DO NOT READ) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q18. Are you?

BANNER 2
FAMILY'S
FINANCIAL SITUATION
AGE UNION MEMBERS U.S. VETERANS --------—-———————————
————————————————————————————————————————— RACE IN HOUSEHOLD IN HOUSEHOLD Gett- Hold Fall
OVer ———=——————mmmm mm -ing -ing -ing
Total 18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 75 White Black Yes No Yes No ahead steady behind
Total 600 52 102 110 174 88 72 568 24 180 414 200 396 90 372 120
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White 568 48 94 102 162 88 72 568 0 172 390 190 374 80 354 118
C% 95 92 92 93 93 100 100 100 0 96 94 95 94 89 95 98
Black 24 4 6 6 8 0 0 0 24 6 18 10 14 10 10 2
C% 4 8 6 5 5 0 0 0 100 3 4 5 4 11 3 2
Asian 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0
Cc% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Other 6 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 6 0 6 0
C% 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Area

BANNER 3

BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Un- Un- Un- Clin Clin Econ War in Health

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec -ton Obama McCain Undec -omy Iraq -care

Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46 186 164 156 68 336 126 54
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
North 138 40 96 62 58 90 34 78 38 8 38 42 32 24 62 36 10
Cc% 23 37 21 23 23 21 27 22 26 17 20 26 21 35 18 29 19
East 80 12 68 50 20 48 22 38 34 6 24 26 22 6 56 6 8
Cc% 13 11 15 19 8 11 17 11 23 13 13 16 14 9 17 5 15
South 128 28 96 50 58 104 12 90 22 8 44 34 32 10 54 44 20
C% 21 26 21 19 23 25 10 25 15 17 24 21 21 15 16 35 37
West 110 14 84 38 48 70 26 68 26 2 38 20 34 16 80 18 2
C% 18 13 18 14 19 17 21 19 18 4 20 12 22 24 24 14 4

Central 144 14 120 64 64 108 32 84 26 22 42 42 36 12 84 22 14
C% 24 13 26 24 26 26 25 23 18 48 23 26 23 18 25 17 26
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Gender

BANNER 3

BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Un- Un- Un- Clin Clin Econ War in Health

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec -ton Obama McCain Undec -omy Iraq -care

Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46 186 164 156 68 336 126 54
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 258 58 196 116 110 174 64 140 70 10 66 76 90 18 148 58 18
Cc% 43 54 42 44 44 41 51 39 48 22 35 46 58 26 44 46 33
Female 342 50 268 148 138 246 62 218 76 36 120 88 66 50 188 68 36
C% 57 46 58 56 56 59 49 61 52 78 65 54 42 74 56 54 67
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612)
S2. And which political party are you enrolled in?

2008/05/11

BANNER 3
BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY
Un- Un- Un- Clin

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec

Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 534 92 420 228 232 380 106 334 118 40
C% 89 85 91 86 94 90 84 93 81 87
Independent/Undeclared 66 16 44 36 16 40 20 24 28 6
C% 11 15 9 14 6 10 16 7 19 13
SUPRC PAGE 47

NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.

186
100

170
91

Obama

164
100

144
88

20

McCain Undec

156
100

136
87

20
13

68
100

64
94

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Econ
-omy

336
100

306
91

War in Health

Iraq -care
126 54
100 100
106 46

84 85
20 8
16 15

West VA Likely Democratic Voters



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
S3. How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary on Tuesday?

BANNER 3
BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Un- Un- Un- Clin Clin Econ War in Health
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec -ton Obama McCain Undec -omy Iraq -care
Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46 186 164 156 68 336 126 54
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 478 74 382 212 206 338 96 280 122 34 138 142 122 54 266 108 34
C% 80 69 82 80 83 80 76 78 84 74 74 87 78 79 79 86 63
Somewhat likely 94 28 60 42 32 58 26 54 22 12 34 20 30 8 58 14 12
C% 16 26 13 16 13 14 21 15 15 26 18 12 19 12 17 11 22
Already voted 28 6 22 10 10 24 4 24 2 0 14 2 4 6 12 4 8
Cc% 5 6 5 4 4 6 3 7 1 0 8 1 3 9 4 3 15
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612)
Ql. Is your opinion of George Bush generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

2008/05/11

BANNER 3
BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY
Un- Un- Un- Clin

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec

Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 108 108 0 34 52 52 48 50 36 10
C% 18 100 0 13 21 12 38 14 25 22
Unfavorable 464 0 464 222 192 362 66 296 104 30
C% 77 0 100 84 77 86 52 83 71 65
Undecided (DO NOT READ) 26 0 0 8 4 6 12 12 6 6
Cc% 4 0 0 3 2 1 10 3 4 13
Don't know (DO NOT READ 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
) C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUPRC PAGE 49

NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.

Obama

McCain Undec

156
100

54
35

98
63

58
85

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Econ
-omy

336
100

46

284
85

War in Health

Iraq -care
126 54
100 100

32 6
25 11
82 40
65 74
12 6
10 11
0 2
0 4
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612)
Q2. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

2008/05/11

BANNER 3
BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY
Un- Un- Un- Clin

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec

Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 264 34 222 264 0 194 60 116 116 14
C% 44 31 48 100 0 46 48 32 79 30
Unfavorable 248 52 192 0 248 196 46 200 14 16
Cc% 41 48 41 0 100 47 37 56 10 35
Undecided (DO NOT READ) 82 22 46 0 0 28 20 40 16 14
Cc% 14 20 10 0 0 7 16 11 11 30
Don't know (DO NOT READ 6 0 4 0 0 2 0 2 0 2
) C% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
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NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.

90
48

28
15

Obama

164
100

120
73

30
18

McCain Undec

156
100

48
31

82
53

26
17

68
100

18
26

40
59

10
15

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Econ
-omy

336
100

154
46

128
38

50
15

War in Health

Iraq -care
126 54
100 100

66 22
52 41
44 22
35 41
16 8
13 15
0 2
0 4
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612)
Q3. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

2008/05/11

BANNER 3
BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY
Un- Un- Un- Clin

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec

Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 420 52 362 194 196 420 0 334 52 14
C% 70 48 78 73 79 100 0 93 36 30
Unfavorable 126 48 66 60 46 0 126 8 80 20
Cc% 21 44 14 23 19 0 100 2 55 43
Undecided (DO NOT READ) 46 8 30 6 6 0 0 16 10 10
C% 8 7 6 2 2 0 0 4 7 22
Don't know (DO NOT READ 8 0 6 4 0 0 0 0 4 2
) C% 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4
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NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.

Obama

164
100

106
65

48
29

McCain Undec

156
100

94
60

52
33

68
100

42
62

14
21

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Econ
-omy

War in Health

Iraqg -care
126 54
100 100

96 38
76 70
18 4
14 7
8 10
6 19
4 2
3 4
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q4. Who will/did you vote for, for President?

BANNER 3
BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Un- Un- Un- Clin Clin Econ War in Health
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec -ton Obama McCain Undec -omy Iraq -care
Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46 186 164 156 68 336 126 54
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 358 50 296 116 200 334 8 358 0 0 162 56 84 52 194 76 42
C% 60 46 64 44 81 80 6 100 0 0 87 34 54 76 58 60 78
Barack Obama 146 36 104 116 14 52 80 0 146 0 2 92 40 12 86 34 6
C% 24 33 22 44 6 12 63 0 100 0 1 56 26 18 26 27 11
John Edwards 24 4 20 10 6 10 6 0 0 0 2 2 18 2 18 4 2
Cc% 4 4 4 4 2 2 5 0 0 0 1 1 12 3 5 3 4
No Preference 12 2 8 4 8 4 8 0 0 0 4 2 0 2 6 2 0
C% 2 2 2 2 3 1 6 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 2 2 0
Undecided 46 10 30 14 16 14 20 0 0 46 16 10 8 0 24 8 2
C% 8 9 6 5 6 3 16 0 0 100 9 6 5 0 7 6 4
Refused (DO NOT READ) 14 6 6 4 4 6 4 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 8 2 2
C% 2 6 1 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 2 4
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q5. Regardless of who you personally support, who do you believe will be the next President of the United States considering both parties - Hillary Clinton, Barack
Obama, or John McCain?

BANNER 3
BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Un- Un- Un- Clin Clin Econ War in Health
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec -ton Obama McCain Undec -omy Iraq -care
Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46 186 164 156 68 336 126 54
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 186 26 156 66 90 164 12 162 2 16 186 0 0 0 104 46 18
Cc% 31 24 34 25 36 39 10 45 1 35 100 0 0 0 31 37 33
Barack Obama 164 22 134 120 30 106 48 56 92 10 0 164 0 0 94 46 12
C% 27 20 29 45 12 25 38 16 63 22 0 100 0 0 28 37 22
John McCain 156 54 98 48 82 94 52 84 40 8 0 0 156 0 106 12 12
C% 26 50 21 18 33 22 41 23 27 17 0 0 100 0 32 10 22
Undecided 68 4 58 18 40 42 8 52 12 0 0 0 0 68 22 18 8
C% 11 4 13 7 16 10 6 15 8 0 0 0 0 100 7 14 15
Refused 26 2 18 12 6 14 6 4 0 12 0 0 0 0 10 4 4
C% 4 2 4 5 2 3 5 1 0 26 0 0 0 0 3 3 7
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612)

which of the following scenarios is most likely in the November General election:

BANNER 3

2008/05/11
(read)

VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY

Q6. If your candidate does not win the Democratic nomination,
BUSH OBAMA CLINTON

Un- Un- Cli

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -to
Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
I will vote for 240 16 216 172 40 206 22
Democratic nominee C% 40 15 47 65 16 49 17
I will vote for 136 66 64 28 90 74 58
Republican John McCain C% 23 61 14 11 36 18 46
I will vote for 36 0 36 12 20 20 12
Independent Ralph NaderC$ 6 0 8 5 8 5 10
Undecided 178 24 140 48 92 114 30
C% 30 22 30 18 37 27 24
Refused 10 2 8 4 6 6 4
C% 2 2 2 2 2 1 3

SUPRC PAGE

n
n

358
100

144
40

116
32

54

Obama

34
23

Undec

10
22

NEXT

56
30

PRESIDENT OF U.S.

Obama

36
22

McCain Undec

156
100

40
26

84
54

20
13

68
100

12

56
82

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Econ
-omy

War in Health

Iraq -care
126 54
100 100

34 30
27 56
28 12
22 22
4 0
3 0
60 12
48 22
0 0
0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612)
Q7. Which of the following statements most accurately reflects your opinion of Independent candidate Ralph Nader:

BANNER 3

2008/05/11

64
100

42
66

20
31

Econ
-omy

312
100

256
82

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

War in Health

Iraq -care
122 54
100 100

82 38
67 70
36 12
30 22
4 4
3 7

BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.
Un- Un- Un- Clin Clin
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec -ton Obama McCain Undec

Total 564 108 428 252 228 400 114 340 136 46 176 156 144

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will NOT vote for Ralph 440 70 348 204 182 320 86 266 108 36 128 128 126
Nader C% 78 65 81 81 80 80 75 78 79 78 73 82 88
I may vote for Ralph 112 36 74 44 40 78 20 70 24 8 44 24 16
Nader C% 20 33 17 17 18 20 18 21 18 17 25 15 11
Planning to vote for 12 2 6 4 6 2 8 4 4 2 4 4 2
Ralph Nader C% 2 2 1 2 3 1 7 1 3 4 2 3 1
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612)
Q8. Can Barack Obama beat John McCain in the General election?

Total

Undecided

SUPRC

2008/05/11

BANNER 3

BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY
Un- Un- Un- Clin

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec
600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
304 36 266 200 76 222 54 164 106 18
C% 51 33 57 76 31 53 43 46 73 39
174 52 118 24 128 118 52 114 24 18
C% 29 48 25 9 52 28 41 32 16 39
122 20 80 40 44 80 20 80 16 10
Cc% 20 19 17 15 18 19 16 22 11 22

PAGE 56

NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.

40
22

Obama

164
100

136
83

16
10

McCain Undec

156
100

24
15

100
64

32
21

24
35

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Econ
-omy

336
100

162
48

112
33

62
18

War in Health

Iraq -care
126 54
100 100

82 28
65 52
18 10
14 19
26 16
21 30
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q9. Regardless of what happens on Tuesday, do you think Hillary Clinton should get out of the Democratic Primary race after the West Virginia Primary?

BANNER 3

BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Un- Un- Un- Clin Clin Econ War in Health

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec -ton Obama McCain Undec -omy Iraq -care
Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46 186 164 156 68 336 126 54
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 144 46 98 100 28 60 78 30 92 10 14 66 48 12 86 32 0
Cc% 24 43 21 38 11 14 62 8 63 22 8 40 31 18 26 25 0
No 402 54 330 146 202 334 40 304 38 30 162 82 100 40 224 86 44
C% 67 50 71 55 81 80 32 85 26 65 87 50 64 59 67 68 81
Undecided 54 8 36 18 18 26 8 24 16 6 10 16 8 16 26 8 10
Cc% 9 7 8 7 7 6 6 7 11 13 5 10 5 24 8 6 19
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612)
Q10. Is Hillary Clinton hurting the Democratic Party by running in the remaining Primaries?

Total

Undecided

SUPRC

2008/05/11

BANNER 3

BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY
Un- Un- Un- Clin

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec
600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
118 34 82 68 36 38 70 24 68 12
C% 20 31 18 26 15 9 56 7 47 26
430 68 342 170 194 346 46 304 62 32
C% 72 63 74 64 78 82 37 85 42 70
52 6 40 26 18 36 10 30 16 2
Cc% 9 6 9 10 7 9 8 8 11 4

PAGE 58

NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.

Obama

98
60

24
15

McCain Undec

156
100

36
23

68
100

16

42

62

10
15

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Econ
-omy

336
100

64
19

War in Health

Iraq -care
126 54
100 100

20 8
16 15
100 38
79 70
6 8
5 15
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Qll. Which of the following issues is the most important issue facing the country?

BANNER 3
BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Un- Un- Un- Clin Clin Econ War in Health
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec -ton Obama McCain Undec -omy Iraq -care
Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46 186 164 156 68 336 126 54
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Illegal immigration 30 6 24 10 20 16 14 14 10 2 6 8 8 6 0 0 0
C% 5 6 5 4 8 4 11 4 7 4 3 5 5 9 0 0 0
The war in Iraq 126 32 82 66 44 96 18 76 34 8 46 46 12 18 0 126 0
Cc% 21 30 18 25 18 23 14 21 23 17 25 28 8 26 0 100 0
The economy 336 46 284 154 128 240 74 194 86 24 104 94 106 22 336 0 0
Cc% 56 43 61 58 52 57 59 54 59 52 56 57 68 32 100 0 0
Terrorism 20 16 4 2 16 10 10 10 4 4 4 0 14 0 0 0 0
C% 3 15 1 1 6 2 8 3 3 9 2 0 9 0 0 0 0
Healthcare 54 6 40 22 22 38 4 42 6 2 18 12 12 8 0 0 54
C% 9 6 9 8 9 9 3 12 4 4 10 7 8 12 0 0 100
Other 10 2 8 6 0 4 2 4 4 2 6 0 2 2 0 0 0
C% 2 2 2 2 0 1 2 1 3 4 3 0 1 3 0 0 0
Undecided 22 0 20 2 18 14 4 18 2 2 2 4 2 12 0 0 0
C% 4 0 4 1 7 3 3 5 1 4 1 2 1 18 0 0 0
Refused 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql2. Are you in favor of making the President's tax cuts permanent?

BANNER 3

BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Un- Un- Un- Clin Clin Econ War in Health

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec -ton Obama McCain Undec -omy Iraq -care

Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46 186 164 156 68 336 126 54
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 288 70 200 100 134 182 76 166 70 24 94 64 88 28 164 62 24
C% 48 65 43 38 54 43 60 46 48 52 51 39 56 41 49 49 44
No 186 12 170 108 62 156 18 122 44 12 54 74 34 16 110 36 18
Cc% 31 11 37 41 25 37 14 34 30 26 29 45 22 24 33 29 33
Undecided 126 26 94 56 52 82 32 70 32 10 38 26 34 24 62 28 12
Cc% 21 24 20 21 21 20 25 20 22 22 20 16 22 35 18 22 22
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA

(#4612)

Q13. Are you in favor of tax increases to help close the budget deficit gap?

Total

Undecided

SUPRC

Q
o

Q
oo

Total

600
100

138
23

390
65

72
12

BUSH

Un-
Favor favor
108 464
100 100
30 106
28 23
72 302
67 65
6 56
6 12

OBAMA
Un-

Favor favor
264 248
100 100
72 52
27 21
162 162
61 65
30 34
11 14

CLINTON

Un-
Favor favor
420 126
100 100
106 20
25 16
264 90
63 71
50 16
12 13

BANNER 3

VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY

Cli
-to

PAGE

n
n

358
100

74

234

65

50
14

Obama

61

146
100

44
30

86
59

16
11

Undec

46

NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S.

122
66

24
13

Obama

90
55

22
13

McCain Undec

156
100

30
19

114
73

68
100

12
18

44
65

12
18

MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE

Econ
-omy

War in
Iraq

62
49

26
21

Health
-care

54

30
56

12
22

2008/05/11
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql4. Which best describes your family's situation?

BANNER 3
BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Un- Un- Un- Clin Clin Econ War in Health
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec -ton Obama McCain Undec -omy Iraq -care
Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46 186 164 156 68 336 126 54
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Getting ahead 90 14 76 40 42 66 18 50 22 8 20 30 28 8 46 26 8
financially Cc% 15 13 16 15 17 16 14 14 15 17 11 18 18 12 14 21 15
Holding steady 372 72 286 158 158 256 76 224 84 30 120 84 108 42 220 80 26
financially C% 62 67 62 60 64 61 60 63 58 65 65 51 69 62 65 63 48
Falling behind 120 16 92 58 40 82 30 70 36 8 36 46 20 14 68 14 16
financially Cc% 20 15 20 22 16 20 24 20 25 17 19 28 13 21 20 11 30
Undecided 18 6 10 8 8 16 2 14 4 0 10 4 0 4 2 6 4
C% 3 6 2 3 3 4 2 4 3 0 5 2 0 6 1 5 7
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q15. Are there any members of your household who are US Veterans?

BANNER 3

BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Un- Un- Un- Clin Clin Econ War in Health

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec -ton Obama McCain Undec -omy Iraq -care
Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46 186 164 156 68 336 126 54
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 200 24 158 84 84 132 54 112 56 14 36 76 54 22 92 44 26
C% 33 22 34 32 34 31 43 31 38 30 19 46 35 32 27 35 48
No 396 80 306 180 160 284 72 242 90 32 146 88 102 46 244 78 28
C% 66 74 66 68 65 68 57 68 62 70 78 54 65 68 73 62 52
Undecided 4 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
Cc% 1 4 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql6. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 3

BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Un- Un- Un- Clin Clin Econ War in Health

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec -ton Obama McCain Undec -omy Iraq -care
Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46 186 164 156 68 336 126 54
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 180 32 140 66 84 130 34 112 30 12 52 50 48 16 114 28 18
C% 30 30 30 25 34 31 27 31 21 26 28 30 31 24 34 22 33
No 414 72 322 198 158 284 92 240 116 34 128 114 108 52 222 94 36
C% 69 67 69 75 64 68 73 67 79 74 69 70 69 76 66 75 67
Undecided 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cc% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 4 4 0 0 4 4 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
C% 1 4 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q17. Of the following categories, which comes closest to your age?

BANNER 3
BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Un- Un- Un- Clin Clin Econ War in Health
Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec -ton Obama McCain Undec -omy Iraq -care
Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46 186 164 156 68 336 126 54
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-25 12 6 6 6 6 8 4 8 4 0 2 6 4 0 4 4 4
Cc% 2 6 1 2 2 2 3 2 3 0 1 4 3 0 1 3 7
26-35 40 10 30 20 8 28 8 22 8 6 14 8 12 0 20 16 0
C% 7 9 6 8 3 7 6 6 5 13 8 5 8 0 6 13 0
36-45 102 30 72 54 42 80 20 54 32 4 34 30 36 0 64 16 10
Cc% 17 28 16 20 17 19 16 15 22 9 18 18 23 0 19 13 19
46-55 110 16 90 56 40 80 10 74 26 4 30 26 22 30 74 18 6
C% 18 15 19 21 16 19 8 21 18 9 16 16 14 44 22 14 11
56-65 174 26 136 78 68 110 48 96 42 18 58 50 48 10 104 24 20
C% 29 24 29 30 27 26 38 27 29 39 31 30 31 15 31 19 37
66-75 88 14 70 28 42 66 16 56 20 6 28 24 18 10 42 22 10
C% 15 13 15 11 17 16 13 16 14 13 15 15 12 15 13 17 19
Over 75 72 6 60 20 42 48 18 48 12 8 20 18 16 18 28 24 4
C% 12 6 13 8 17 11 14 13 8 17 11 11 10 26 8 19 7
Refused (DO NOT READ) 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q18. Are you?

BANNER 3

BUSH OBAMA CLINTON VOTE FOR IN PRIMARY NEXT PRESIDENT OF U.S. MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
Un- Un- Un- Clin Clin Econ War in Health

Total Favor favor Favor favor Favor favor -ton Obama Undec -ton Obama McCain Undec -omy Iraq -care
Total 600 108 464 264 248 420 126 358 146 46 186 164 156 68 336 126 54
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White 568 102 438 240 242 394 124 350 126 46 182 146 148 66 314 118 54
C% 95 94 94 91 98 94 98 98 86 100 98 89 95 97 93 94 100
Black 24 4 20 20 4 20 2 6 18 0 2 16 4 2 16 8 0
Cc% 4 4 4 8 2 5 2 2 12 0 1 10 3 3 5 6 0
Asian 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Cc% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Other 6 2 4 2 2 4 0 2 0 0 2 0 4 0 4 0 0
C% 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Area

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May = T m oo m e
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

North 138 62 32 8 34 106 22 66 42 30 50 74 14 30 94
Cc% 23 26 24 22 19 24 20 23 23 24 36 19 19 25 22

East 80 44 8 6 20 54 18 28 28 24 22 54 4 22 54
Cc% 13 18 6 17 11 12 16 10 15 19 16 14 6 19 13

South 128 36 44 6 38 88 32 70 36 22 16 90 22 26 96
C% 21 15 32 17 21 20 29 24 19 17 12 23 31 22 22

West 110 42 18 4 46 78 24 70 22 18 22 74 14 18 82
C% 18 18 13 11 26 18 21 24 12 14 16 19 19 15 19

Central 144 56 34 12 40 114 16 54 58 32 28 98 18 22 104
C% 24 23 25 33 22 26 14 19 31 25 20 25 25 19 24
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Gender

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May = T m oo m e
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Male 258 86 76 24 66 168 62 134 68 56 66 172 20 70 172
C% 43 36 56 67 37 38 55 47 37 44 48 44 28 59 40

Female 342 154 60 12 112 272 50 154 118 70 72 218 52 48 258
C% 57 64 44 33 63 62 45 53 63 56 52 56 72 41 60

SUPRC PAGE 68 West VA Likely Democratic Voters



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
S2. And which political party are you enrolled in?

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May = T m oo m e
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democratic 534 218 120 34 152 404 92 258 164 112 128 342 64 94 392
C% 89 91 88 94 85 92 82 90 88 89 93 88 89 80 91

Independent/Undeclared 66 22 16 2 26 36 20 30 22 14 10 48 8 24 38
C% 11 9 12 6 15 8 18 10 12 11 7 12 11 20 9
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
S3. How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary on Tuesday?

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May = T m oo m e
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 478 186 102 34 148 366 74 230 152 96 114 308 56 78 352
C% 80 78 75 94 83 83 66 80 82 76 83 79 78 66 82

Somewhat likely 94 38 28 2 24 46 38 48 26 20 16 70 8 30 62
C% 16 16 21 6 13 10 34 17 14 16 12 18 11 25 14

Already voted 28 16 6 0 6 28 0 10 8 10 8 12 8 10 16
C% 5 7 4 0 3 6 0 3 4 8 6 3 11 8 4
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql. Is your opinion of George Bush generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May = ot e oo oo m o
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 108 16 66 0 24 70 36 70 12 26 30 72 6 34 68
C% 18 7 49 0 13 16 32 24 6 21 22 18 8 29 16

Unfavorable 464 216 64 36 140 348 74 200 170 94 106 302 56 82 342
C% 77 90 47 100 79 79 66 69 91 75 77 77 78 69 80

Undecided (DO NOT READ) 26 8 6 0 12 20 2 16 4 6 2 14 10 2 20
C% 4 3 4 0 7 5 2 6 2 5 1 4 14 2 5

Don't know (DO NOT READ 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
) C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

SUPRC PAGE 71 West VA Likely Democratic Voters



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q2. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May = T m oo m e
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 264 172 28 12 48 204 44 100 108 56 72 162 30 68 170
Cc% 44 72 21 33 27 46 39 35 58 44 52 42 42 58 40

Unfavorable 248 40 90 20 92 182 40 134 62 52 52 162 34 36 194
C% 41 17 66 56 52 41 36 47 33 41 38 42 47 31 45

Undecided (DO NOT READ) 82 28 16 4 34 52 24 50 14 18 14 60 8 12 64
C% 14 12 12 11 19 12 21 17 8 14 10 15 11 10 15

Don't know (DO NOT READ 6 0 2 0 4 2 4 4 2 0 0 6 0 2 2
) C% 1 0 1 0 2 0 4 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q3. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May = T m oo m e
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 420 206 74 20 114 320 78 182 156 82 106 264 50 38 346
C% 70 86 54 56 64 73 70 63 84 65 77 68 69 32 80

Unfavorable 126 22 58 12 30 86 20 76 18 32 20 90 16 70 46
C% 21 9 43 33 17 20 18 26 10 25 14 23 22 59 11

Undecided (DO NOT READ) 46 12 4 4 26 28 12 24 10 12 8 32 6 4 38
C% 8 5 3 11 15 6 11 8 5 10 6 8 8 3 9

Don't know (DO NOT READ 8 0 0 0 8 6 2 6 2 0 4 4 0 6 0
) C% 1 0 0 0 4 1 2 2 1 0 3 1 0 5 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q4. Who will/did you vote for, for President?

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May  mm oo o
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hillary Clinton 358 144 74 18 116 266 70 166 122 70 74 234 50 24 304
C% 60 60 54 50 65 60 63 58 66 56 54 60 69 20 71

Barack Obama 146 68 32 10 34 108 24 70 44 32 44 86 16 68 62
Cc% 24 28 24 28 19 25 21 24 24 25 32 22 22 58 14

John Edwards 24 8 8 2 6 18 2 8 8 8 12 12 0 8 16
C% 4 3 6 6 3 4 2 3 4 6 9 3 0 7 4

No Preference 12 0 2 4 6 4 4 8 0 4 0 12 0 4 8
C% 2 0 1 11 3 1 4 3 0 3 0 3 0 3 2

Undecided 46 18 18 0 10 36 8 24 12 10 8 32 6 12 32
C% 8 8 13 0 6 8 7 8 6 8 6 8 8 10 7

Refused (DO NOT READ) 14 2 2 2 6 8 4 12 0 2 0 14 0 2 8
C% 2 1 1 6 3 2 4 4 0 2 0 4 0 2 2
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q5. Regardless of who you personally support, who do you believe will be the next President of the United States considering both parties - Hillary Clinton, Barack
Obama, or John McCain?

BANNER 4
YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-
Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY

Vote for for NOT May mm e oo oo e

Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No
Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 186 90 26 10 56 128 44 94 54 38 40 122 24 18 164
C% 31 38 19 28 31 29 39 33 29 30 29 31 33 15 38
Barack Obama 164 94 22 8 36 128 24 64 74 26 52 90 22 42 98
C% 27 39 16 22 20 29 21 22 40 21 38 23 31 36 23
John McCain 156 40 84 12 20 126 16 88 34 34 30 114 12 36 110
C% 26 17 62 33 11 29 14 31 18 27 22 29 17 31 26
Undecided 68 8 0 4 56 42 20 28 16 24 12 44 12 16 42
C% 11 3 0 11 31 10 18 10 9 19 9 11 17 14 10
Refused 26 8 4 2 10 16 8 14 8 4 4 20 2 6 16
C% 4 3 3 6 6 4 7 5 4 3 3 5 3 5 4
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612)

Q6. If your candidate does not win the Democratic nomination, which of the following scenarios is most likely in the November General election:

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER

(read)

TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE
MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP

CLINTON HURT-

ING PARTY

Vote Vote Will

Vote for for NOT May

Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote
Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
I will vote for 240 240 0 0 0 210 26
Democratic nominee C% 40 100 0 0 0 48 23
I will vote for 136 0 136 0 0 110 22
Republican John McCain C% 23 0 100 0 0 25 20
I will vote for 36 0 0 36 0 0 0
Independent Ralph NaderC$ 6 0 0 100 0 0 0
Undecided 178 0 0 0 178 110 64
C% 30 0 0 0 100 25 57
Refused 10 0 0 0 0 10 0
C% 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA

(#4612)
Q7. Which of the following statements most accurately reflects your opinion of Independent candidate Ralph Nader:

Total

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE

for Dem McCain

Undec

vote

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR NADER

2008/05/11

TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE
MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP

CLINTON HURT-
ING PARTY

Total
c

o

Will NOT vote for Ralph

Nader C%
I may vote for Ralph
Nader C%
Planning to vote for
Ralph Nader C%

SUPRC

564
100

440
78

112
20

240
100

210
88

136
100

110
81

22
16

178
100

110
62

64
36

440
100

440
100

PAGE

112
100
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83
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16
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78
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20
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82

10
15

Yes No
112 402
100 100

80 314
71 78
24 84
21 21
8 4
7 1
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q8. Can Barack Obama beat John McCain in the General election?

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May = T m oo m e
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 304 172 30 20 76 204 76 118 132 54 98 184 22 70 218
Cc% 51 72 22 56 43 46 68 41 71 43 71 47 31 59 51

No 174 26 92 12 42 142 16 110 36 28 30 126 18 34 130
C% 29 11 68 33 24 32 14 38 19 22 22 32 25 29 30

Undecided 122 42 14 4 60 94 20 60 18 44 10 80 32 14 82
C% 20 18 10 11 34 21 18 21 10 35 7 21 44 12 19
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q9. Regardless of what happens on Tuesday, do you think Hillary Clinton should get out of the Democratic Primary race after the West Virginia Primary?

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May = T m oo m e
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 144 56 42 8 34 108 28 76 46 22 48 88 8 80 42
Cc% 24 23 31 22 19 25 25 26 25 17 35 23 11 68 10

No 402 166 86 26 118 288 80 188 128 86 84 266 52 30 356
C% 67 69 63 72 66 65 71 65 69 68 61 68 72 25 83

Undecided 54 18 8 2 26 44 4 24 12 18 6 36 12 8 32
C% 9 8 6 6 15 10 4 8 6 14 4 9 17 7 7
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612)
Q10. Is Hillary Clinton hurting the Democratic Party by running in the remaining Primaries?

Total

Undecided

SUPRC

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER

TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE
MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP

CLINTON HURT-

ING PARTY

Vote Vote Will

Vote for for NOT May

Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote
600 240 136 36 178 440 112
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
118 38 38 6 34 80 24
C% 20 16 28 17 19 18 21
430 180 90 28 126 314 84
C% 72 75 66 78 71 71 75
52 22 8 2 18 46 4
C% 9 9 6 6 10 10 4
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Qll. Which of the following issues is the most important issue facing the country?

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May @ mm oo e
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Illegal immigration 30 8 8 6 8 16 6 12 12 6 10 20 0 16 10
C% 5 3 6 17 4 4 5 4 6 5 7 5 0 14 2

The war in Iraq 126 34 28 4 60 82 36 62 36 28 38 62 26 20 100
Cc% 21 14 21 11 34 19 32 22 19 22 28 16 36 17 23

The economy 336 150 68 24 84 256 54 164 110 62 74 240 22 64 250
C% 56 63 50 67 47 58 48 57 59 49 54 62 31 54 58

Terrorism 20 4 16 0 0 18 2 14 2 4 4 14 2 8 8
C% 3 2 12 0 0 4 2 5 1 3 3 4 3 7 2

Healthcare 54 30 12 0 12 38 12 24 18 12 12 30 12 8 38
C% 9 13 9 0 7 9 11 8 10 10 9 8 17 7 9

Other 10 8 0 0 2 8 2 6 0 4 0 8 2 2 6
C% 2 3 0 0 1 2 2 2 0 3 0 2 3 2 1

Undecided 22 4 4 2 12 20 0 6 6 10 0 14 8 0 16
C% 4 2 3 6 7 5 0 2 3 8 0 4 11 0 4

Refused 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql2. Are you in favor of making the President's tax cuts permanent?

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May = T m oo m e
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 288 92 88 22 80 202 56 288 0 0 58 210 20 62 198
C% 48 38 65 61 45 46 50 100 0 0 42 54 28 53 46

No 186 108 20 8 48 148 28 0 186 0 62 102 22 32 142
C% 31 45 15 22 27 34 25 0 100 0 45 26 31 27 33

Undecided 126 40 28 6 50 90 28 0 0 126 18 78 30 24 90
C% 21 17 21 17 28 20 25 0 0 100 13 20 42 20 21
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA

(#4612)

Q13. Are you in favor of tax increases to help close the budget

Total

Undecided

SUPRC

Q
o

Q
oo

deficit gap?

Total

600
100

138
23

390
65

72
12

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE

Vote

for Dem McCain

240
100

72
30

144
60

24
10

136
100

32

88

65

16
12

Nader

Undec

178
100

24
13

128

26
15

BANNER 4

VOTE FOR NADER

440
100

100
23

284
65

56
13

112
100

28
25

74
66

PAGE

83

288
100
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20

210
73
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100
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33
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12

78
62

30
24

TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE
MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP

138
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ING PARTY
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql4. Which best describes your family's situation?

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May = ot e oo oo m o
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Getting ahead 90 34 22 10 24 66 14 40 26 24 14 68 8 14 66
financially Cc% 15 14 16 28 13 15 13 14 14 19 10 17 11 12 15
Holding steady 372 150 92 16 108 270 78 192 112 68 102 234 36 70 278
financially Cc% 62 63 68 44 61 61 70 67 60 54 74 60 50 59 65
Falling behind 120 50 22 10 34 88 18 56 42 22 22 80 18 26 80
financially C% 20 21 16 28 19 20 16 19 23 17 16 21 25 22 19
Undecided 18 6 0 0 12 16 2 0 6 12 0 8 10 8 6
C% 3 3 0 0 7 4 2 0 3 10 0 2 14 7 1
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q15. Are there any members of your household who are US Veterans?

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May = T m oo m e
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 200 86 48 14 48 160 26 102 64 34 44 128 28 34 136
C% 33 36 35 39 27 36 23 35 34 27 32 33 39 29 32

No 396 154 88 22 126 276 86 186 122 88 94 262 40 84 290
C% 66 64 65 61 71 63 77 65 66 70 68 67 56 71 67

Undecided 4 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 4
C% 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 1
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql6. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May = T m oo m e
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 180 68 48 10 50 134 32 88 62 30 40 124 16 34 134
C% 30 28 35 28 28 30 29 31 33 24 29 32 22 29 31

No 414 172 88 24 124 302 80 198 124 92 98 266 50 84 290
C% 69 72 65 67 70 69 71 69 67 73 71 68 69 71 67

Undecided 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
C% 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

Refused 4 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 4
C% 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 0 1
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q17. Of the following categories, which comes closest to your age?

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May = T m oo m e
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-25 12 6 4 0 2 4 6 12 0 0 4 8 0 10 2
C% 2 3 3 0 1 1 5 4 0 0 3 2 0 8 0

26-35 40 12 10 2 14 18 20 28 8 4 10 28 2 8 28
C% 7 5 7 6 8 4 18 10 4 3 7 7 3 7 7

36-45 102 48 28 2 24 74 26 42 28 32 18 74 10 18 76
C% 17 20 21 6 13 17 23 15 15 25 13 19 14 15 18

46-55 110 58 14 6 32 80 24 62 34 14 24 74 12 24 82
C% 18 24 10 17 18 18 21 22 18 11 17 19 17 20 19

56-65 174 66 48 10 44 138 18 78 56 40 56 100 18 40 126
C% 29 28 35 28 25 31 16 27 30 32 41 26 25 34 29

66-75 88 26 14 14 32 70 4 38 34 16 16 60 12 4 70
C% 15 11 10 39 18 16 4 13 18 13 12 15 17 3 16

Over 75 72 24 18 2 28 56 14 28 24 20 10 44 18 14 44
C% 12 10 13 6 16 13 13 10 13 16 7 11 25 12 10

Refused (DO NOT READ) 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
C% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q18. Are you?

BANNER 4

YOUR CANDIDATE NOT NOMINEE VOTE FOR NADER
—————————————————————————————————————————————— TAX INCREASE TO CLOSE  CLINTON HURT-

Vote Vote Will MAKE TAX CUTS PERMANENT BUDGET DEFICIT GAP ING PARTY
Vote for for NOT May = T m oo m e
Total for Dem McCain Nader Undec vote vote Yes No Undec Yes No Undec Yes No

Total 600 240 136 36 178 440 112 288 186 126 138 390 72 118 430
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White 568 218 130 36 174 416 106 274 176 118 126 372 70 106 410
C% 95 91 96 100 98 95 95 95 95 94 91 95 97 90 95

Black 24 18 4 0 2 18 4 12 6 6 8 14 2 8 16
C% 4 8 3 0 1 4 4 4 3 5 6 4 3 7 4

Asian 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
C% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Other 6 2 2 0 2 4 2 2 2 2 4 2 0 4 2
C% 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 3 1 0 3 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Area

BANNER 5

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 600 8 4 22 18 62 40 38 72 80 94 24 64 24 48
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
North 138 0 2 6 0 20 4 6 18 10 16 12 18 6 20
C% 23 0 50 27 0 32 10 16 25 13 17 50 28 25 42
East 80 4 0 2 8 8 10 8 6 6 18 2 2 2 4
C% 13 50 0 9 44 13 25 21 8 8 19 8 3 8 8
South 128 4 2 4 6 10 12 8 10 26 28 0 10 4 4
C% 21 50 50 18 33 16 30 21 14 33 30 0 16 17 8
West 110 0 0 2 0 12 8 14 18 8 14 6 18 4 4
C% 18 0 0 9 0 19 20 37 25 10 15 25 28 17 8
Central 144 0 0 8 4 12 6 2 20 30 18 4 16 8 16
C% 24 0 0 36 22 19 15 5 28 38 19 17 25 33 33
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
Gender

Total

Male

Female

SUPRC

WEST VA (#4612)
BANNER 5
18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
600 8 4 22 18 62 40 38 72

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
258 8 0 22 0 62 0 38 0

C% 43 100 0 100 0 100 0 100 0
342 0 4 0 18 0 40 0 72

C% 57 0 100 0 100 0 100 0 100

PAGE 90

56-65
Male Female
80 94
100 100
80 0
100 0
0 94
0 100

66-75
Male Female
24 64
100 100
24 0
100 0
0 64
0 100

24
100

24
100

48
100

2008/05/11
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
S2. And which political party are you enrolled in?

BANNER 5

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 600 8 4 22 18 62 40 38 72 80 94 24 64 24 48
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Democratic 534 8 4 12 12 44 38 36 72 74 84 16 62 24 48
C% 89 100 100 55 67 71 95 95 100 93 89 67 97 100 100
Independent/Undeclared 66 0 0 10 6 18 2 2 0 6 10 8 2 0 0
C% 11 0 0 45 33 29 5 5 0 8 11 33 3 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
S3. How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary on Tuesday?

BANNER 5

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 600 8 4 22 18 62 40 38 72 80 94 24 64 24 48
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 478 4 2 14 14 44 36 32 64 60 70 22 56 18 40
C% 80 50 50 64 78 71 90 84 89 75 74 92 88 75 83
Somewhat likely 94 4 2 8 4 12 4 6 6 20 16 0 2 6 4
C% 16 50 50 36 22 19 10 16 8 25 17 0 3 25 8
Already voted 28 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 8 2 6 0 4
C% 5 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 3 0 9 8 9 0 8
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA
Is your opinion of George Bush generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Q1.
Total

C%
Favorable

C%
Unfavorable

C%
Undecided (DO NOT READ)

C%
Don't know (DO NOT READ
) C%

SUPRC

(#4612)

Total

Male

Female

600
100

108
18

18-25
Male Female
8 4
100 100
4 2
50 50
4 2
50 50
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

26-35
Male Female
22 18
100 100
6 4
27 22
16 14
73 78
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

36-45
Male Female
62 40
100 100
18 12
29 30
44 28
71 70
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

BANNER 5

46-55

Male Female

38 72

100 100

8 8

21 11

30 60

79 83

0 4

0 6

0 0

0 0
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56-65
Male Female
80 94
100 100
18 8
23 9
60 76
75 81
2 10
3 11
0 0
0 0

20
83

64
100

10
16

50
78

22
92

38
79
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA

(#4612)
Q2. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Male

Female

18-25 26-35 36-45
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Ma
Total 600 8 4 22 18 62 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 264 4 2 12 8 28 26
C% 44 50 50 55 44 45 65
Unfavorable 248 4 2 6 2 28 14
C% 41 50 50 27 11 45 35
Undecided (DO NOT READ) 82 0 0 4 8 6 0
Cc% 14 0 0 18 44 10 0
Don't know (DO NOT READ 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
) C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUPRC PAGE

BANNER 5

46-55

le Female

38 72

100 100

20 36

53 50

16 24

42 33

2 10

5 14

0 2

0 3
94

56-65
Male Female
80 94
100 100
30 48
38 51
36 32
45 34
12 14
15 15
2 0
3 0

24
100

16
67

64
100

12
19

38
59

12
19

16
67

48
100

14
29

26
54
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA
Q3.

(#4612)
Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

18-25 26-35 36-45
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Ma
Total 600 8 4 22 18 62 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 420 4 4 16 12 46 34
C% 70 50 100 73 67 74 85
Unfavorable 126 4 0 6 2 14 6
C% 21 50 0 27 11 23 15
Undecided (DO NOT READ) 46 0 0 0 4 2 0
Cc% 8 0 0 0 22 3 0
Don't know (DO NOT READ 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
) C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUPRC PAGE

BANNER 5
46-55 56-65 66-75 OVER 75
le Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
38 72 80 94 24 64 24 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
32 48 44 66 12 54 20 28
84 67 55 70 50 84 83 58
4 6 24 24 10 6 2 16
11 8 30 26 42 9 8 33
2 14 10 4 2 2 2 4
5 19 13 4 8 3 8 8
0 4 2 0 0 2 0 0
0 6 3 0 0 3 0 0

95
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q4. Who will/did you vote for, for President?

BANNER 5

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 600 8 4 22 18 62 40 38 72 80 94 24 64 24 48
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hillary Clinton 358 4 4 14 8 34 20 22 52 38 58 8 48 20 28
C% 60 50 100 64 44 55 50 58 72 48 62 33 75 83 58
Barack Obama 146 4 0 4 4 20 12 14 12 16 26 12 8 0 12
C% 24 50 0 18 22 32 30 37 17 20 28 50 13 0 25
John Edwards 24 0 0 2 0 2 4 2 0 6 2 2 0 4 0
C% 4 0 0 9 0 3 10 5 0 8 2 8 0 17 0
No Preference 12 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
Undecided 46 0 0 0 6 0 4 0 4 10 8 0 6 0 8
C% 8 0 0 0 33 0 10 0 6 13 9 0 9 0 17
Refused (DO NOT READ) 14 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 2 0 0
C% 2 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 6 5 0 8 3 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA
Q5. Regardless of who you personally support,
Obama, or John McCain?

Total

Hillary Clinton

Barack Obama

John McCain

Undecided

Refused

SUPRC

(#4612)

Q

oe

Q

oo

Q

oo

Q

oe

BANNER 5

who do you believe will be the next President of the United States considering both parties - Hillary Clinton,

OVER 75

600
100

186
31

164
27

156
26

Male

62

100

24
39

10
16

26
42

Female

40

100

10
25

20
50

10
25

Male Female

38 72
100 100
12 18
32 25
10 16
26 22
10 12
26 17
6 24
16 33
0 2
0 3
97

80

100

16
20

26
33

30
38

94

100

42
45

24
26

18
19

14
58

64

100

26
41

10
16

12
19

10
16

24 48
100 100
4 16
17 33
6 12
25 25
6 10
25 21
8 10
33 21
0 0
0 0

2008/05/11
Barack
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA

Q6. If your candidate does not win the Democratic nomination,

(#4612)

18-25

Total Male Female
Total 600 8 4
C% 100 100 100
I will vote for 240 4 2
Democratic nominee C% 40 50 50
I will vote for 136 4 0
Republican John McCain C% 23 50 0
I will vote for 36 0 0
Independent Ralph NaderC$ 6 0 0
Undecided 178 0 2
C% 30 0 50
Refused 10 0 0
C% 2 0 0

SUPRC

26-35
Male Female
22 18
100 100
6 6
27 33
10 0
45 0
2 0
9 0
4 10
18 56
0 2
0 11

2008/05/11
which of the following scenarios is most likely in the November General election: (read)
BANNER 5
36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 OVER 75
Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female
62 40 38 72 80 94 24 64 24 48
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
26 22 14 44 20 46 6 20 10 14
42 55 37 61 25 49 25 31 42 29
16 12 10 4 30 18 2 12 4 14
26 30 26 6 38 19 8 19 17 29
2 0 4 2 4 6 10 4 2 0
3 0 11 3 5 6 42 6 8 0
18 6 10 22 20 24 6 26 8 20
29 15 26 31 25 26 25 41 33 42
0 0 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0
0 0 0 0 8 0 0 3 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA

(#4612)

Q7. Which of the following statements most accurately reflects your opinion of Independent candidate Ralph Nader:

BANNER 5

le Female

Male

Female

18-25 26-35 36-45
Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Ma
Total 564 8 4 20 18 60 40
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Will NOT vote for Ralph 440 4 0 12 6 42 32
Nader C% 78 50 0 60 33 70 80
I may vote for Ralph 112 4 2 8 12 18 8
Nader C% 20 50 50 40 67 30 20
Planning to vote for 12 0 2 0 0 0 0
Ralph Nader C% 2 0 50 0 0 0 0
SUPRC PAGE

34 70
100 100
22 58
65 83
12 12
35 17
0 0
0 0
99

56-65
Male Female
76 88
100 100
66 72
87 82
6 12
8 14
4 4
5 5

14
100

12
86

60
100

58
97

22
100

10
45

12
55

48
100

46
96
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q8. Can Barack Obama beat John McCain in the General election?

BANNER 5

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 600 8 4 22 18 62 40 38 72 80 94 24 64 24 48
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 304 8 4 12 8 22 22 18 44 42 50 16 26 14 18
C% 51 100 100 55 44 35 55 47 61 53 53 67 41 58 38
No 174 0 0 6 2 22 14 16 12 30 20 6 22 6 18
C% 29 0 0 27 11 35 35 42 17 38 21 25 34 25 38
Undecided 122 0 0 4 8 18 4 4 16 8 24 2 16 4 12
C% 20 0 0 18 44 29 10 11 22 10 26 8 25 17 25
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q9. Regardless of what happens on Tuesday, do you think Hillary Clinton should get out of the Democratic Primary race after the West Virginia Primary?

BANNER 5

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 600 8 4 22 18 62 40 38 72 80 94 24 64 24 48
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 144 4 0 12 4 16 10 14 12 18 18 14 10 2 10
C% 24 50 0 55 22 26 25 37 17 23 19 58 16 8 21
No 402 4 4 10 14 36 30 24 50 56 70 8 42 22 30
C% 67 50 100 45 78 58 75 63 69 70 74 33 66 92 63
Undecided 54 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 6 6 2 12 0 8
C% 9 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 14 8 6 8 19 0 17
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q10. Is Hillary Clinton hurting the Democratic Party by running in the remaining Primaries?

BANNER 5

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 600 8 4 22 18 62 40 38 72 80 94 24 64 24 48
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 118 8 2 6 2 12 6 12 12 24 16 2 2 6 8
C% 20 100 50 27 11 19 15 32 17 30 17 8 3 25 17
No 430 0 2 14 14 48 28 24 58 52 74 18 52 16 28
C% 72 0 50 64 78 77 70 63 81 65 79 75 81 67 58
Undecided 52 0 0 2 2 2 6 2 2 4 4 4 10 2 12
C% 9 0 0 9 11 3 15 5 3 5 4 17 16 8 25
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Qll. Which of the following issues is the most important issue facing the country?

BANNER 5

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 600 8 4 22 18 62 40 38 72 80 94 24 64 24 48
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Illegal immigration 30 0 0 2 0 6 0 2 0 8 8 0 0 4 0
C% 5 0 0 9 0 10 0 5 0 10 9 0 0 17 0
The war in Iraq 126 4 0 10 6 8 8 4 14 14 10 10 12 8 16
C% 21 50 0 45 33 13 20 11 19 18 11 42 19 33 33
The economy 336 4 0 10 10 38 26 28 46 48 56 12 30 8 20
C% 56 50 0 45 56 61 65 74 64 60 60 50 47 33 42
Terrorism 20 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 2 2 2 0 6
C% 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 5 2 8 3 0 13
Healthcare 54 0 4 0 0 8 2 2 4 4 16 0 10 4 0
C% 9 0 100 0 0 13 5 5 6 5 17 0 16 17 0
Other 10 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
C% 2 0 0 0 11 3 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4
Undecided 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 2 0 8 0 4
C% 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 2 0 13 0 8
Refused 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql2. Are you in favor of making the President's tax cuts permanent?

BANNER 5

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 600 8 4 22 18 62 40 38 72 80 94 24 64 24 48
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 288 8 4 16 12 26 16 26 36 42 36 8 30 8 20
C% 48 100 100 73 67 42 40 68 50 53 38 33 47 33 42
No 186 0 0 2 6 10 18 8 26 28 28 12 22 8 16
C% 31 0 0 9 33 16 45 21 36 35 30 50 34 33 33
Undecided 126 0 0 4 0 26 6 4 10 10 30 4 12 8 12
C% 21 0 0 18 0 42 15 11 14 13 32 17 19 33 25
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA

(#4612)

Q13. Are you in favor of tax increases to help close the budget deficit gap?

Total

Undecided

SUPRC

Q
o

Q
oo

Male

Female

18-25 26-35 36-45

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Ma
600 8 4 22 18 62 40
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
138 4 0 6 4 4 14
23 50 0 27 22 6 35
390 4 4 16 12 50 24
65 50 100 73 67 81 60
72 0 0 0 2 8 2
12 0 0 0 11 13 5

PAGE

BANNER 5
46-55
le Female
38 72
100 100
10 14
26 19
24 50
63 69
4 8
11 11
105

56-65
Male Female
80 94
100 100
26 30
33 32
50 50
63 53
4 14
5 15

14
58

10
16

OVER 75

Male Female
24 48
100 100

8 2

33 4

14 30

58 63

2 16

8 33

2008/05/11
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql4. Which best describes your family's situation?

BANNER 5

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 600 8 4 22 18 62 40 38 72 80 94 24 64 24 48

C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Getting ahead 90 8 0 8 2 2 10 6 14 4 8 8 10 6 4
financially Cc% 15 100 0 36 11 3 25 16 19 5 9 33 16 25 8
Holding steady 372 0 4 14 10 36 26 22 40 56 62 10 38 16 38
financially C% 62 0 100 64 56 58 65 58 56 70 66 42 59 67 79
Falling behind 120 0 0 0 6 16 4 8 18 20 20 6 12 2 6
financially Cc% 20 0 0 0 33 26 10 21 25 25 21 25 19 8 13
Undecided 18 0 0 0 0 8 0 2 0 0 4 0 4 0 0

C% 3 0 0 0 0 13 0 5 0 0 4 0 6 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q15. Are there any members of your household who are US Veterans?

BANNER 5

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 600 8 4 22 18 62 40 38 72 80 94 24 64 24 48
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 200 8 2 6 2 12 10 2 4 34 44 12 32 12 20
C% 33 100 50 27 11 19 25 5 6 43 47 50 50 50 42
No 396 0 2 16 16 46 30 36 68 46 50 12 32 12 28
C% 66 0 50 73 89 74 75 95 94 58 53 50 50 50 58
Undecided 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Ql6. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 5

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 600 8 4 22 18 62 40 38 72 80 94 24 64 24 48
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 180 4 2 8 8 18 6 12 14 36 24 6 28 2 12
C% 30 50 50 36 44 29 15 32 19 45 26 25 44 8 25
No 414 4 2 14 10 40 34 26 56 44 70 18 36 22 36
C% 69 50 50 64 56 65 85 68 78 55 74 75 56 92 75
Undecided 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q17. Of the following categories, which comes closest to your age?

BANNER 5

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 600 8 4 22 18 62 40 38 72 80 94 24 64 24 48
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
18-25 12 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 2 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26-35 40 0 0 22 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 7 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36-45 102 0 0 0 0 62 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 17 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46-55 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
56-65 174 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 94 0 0 0 0
C% 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 0
66-75 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 64 0 0
C% 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 0 0
Over 75 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 48
C% 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100
Refused (DO NOT READ) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY WEST VA (#4612) 2008/05/11
Q18. Are you?

BANNER 5

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

Total 600 8 4 22 18 62 40 38 72 80 94 24 64 24 48
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
White 568 4 4 22 18 58 36 36 66 70 92 24 64 24 48
C% 95 50 100 100 100 94 90 95 92 88 98 100 100 100 100
Black 24 4 0 0 0 4 2 2 4 6 2 0 0 0 0
C% 4 50 0 0 0 6 5 5 6 8 2 0 0 0 0
Asian 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Other 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
C% 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
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